	JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING LEASE OF RIO					
	GRANDE DEPOT					
	2011 GENERAL SESSION					
	STATE OF UTAH					
	Chief Sponsor: David Litvack					
	Senate Sponsor: Gene Davis					
	LONG TITLE					
	General Description:					
	This joint resolution of the Legislature authorizes the Utah Division of Facilities					
Construction and Management to enter into a contract with a lessee to lease the Rio						
	Grande Depot.					
	Highlighted Provisions:					
	This resolution:					
	<ul> <li>authorizes the Utah Division of Facilities Construction and Management to enter</li> </ul>					
	into a contract with a lessee to lease the Rio Grande Depot for a public market or a					
	related use.					
	Special Clauses:					
	None					
	Be it resolved by the Legislature of the state of Utah:					
	WHEREAS, the Utah Division of Facilities Construction and Management (DFCM)					
	may enter into a lease with another entity to secure needed facilities;					
	WHEREAS, the Rio Grande Depot in downtown Salt Lake City has great cultural and					
	historical significance to the state and its people;					
	WHEREAS, DFCM may wish to enter into a lease with a lessee for purposes of a					
	market or a related use in the Rio Grande Depot that is open to the public and in the					



H.J.R. 34 02-18-11 9:01 AM

•	. •	C .1	C .1.	1	1.1	DECL
appropriate	nortion i	ot the	tacility	as defermin	ed hv	1)H( M:
appropriate	portion	or the	raciffy	as actermin	caby	DI C111,

WHEREAS, the facility subject to the lease must meet all the building codes and historical preservation requirements normally applied to buildings of historical significance as well as all other applicable codes and requirements for the intended use, none of which shall be at the cost of the state of Utah or any entity of the state of Utah; and

WHEREAS, the lease document shall be subject to the terms and conditions customarily required by DFCM as well as requirements of the Utah Attorney General's Office and the Division of Risk Management in order to protect the facility, persons, and property:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of the state of Utah authorizes the Utah Division of Facilities Construction and Management to negotiate and enter into a contract with a lessee to lease the Rio Grande Depot, in the appropriate portion of the facility as determined by DFCM, for purposes of a public market or a related use, upon terms mutually acceptable to both the lessor and the lessee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be sent to the Utah State Building Board and the Utah Division of Facilities Construction and Management.

Legislative Review Note as of 2-18-11 7:37 AM

Office of Legislative Research and General Counsel

FISCAL NOTE

H.J.R. 34

SHORT TITLE: Joint Resolution Authorizing Lease of Rio Grande Depot

SPONSOR: Litvack, D.

2011 GENERAL SESSION, STATE OF UTAH

STATE GOVERNMENT (UCA 36-12-13(2)(b))

Enactment of this bill likely will not materially impact the state budget.

LOCAL GOVERNMENTS (UCA 36-12-13(2)(c))

Enactment of this bill likely will not result in direct, measurable costs for local governments.

DIRECT EXPENDITURES BY UTAH RESIDENTS AND BUSINESSES (UCA 36-12-13(2)(d)) Enactment of this bill likely will not result in direct, measurable expenditures by Utah residents or businesses.

2/23/2011, 06:33 PM, Lead Analyst: Bleazard, M./Attorney: JLW

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst